

CNR No. DLNW01-001481-2026  
FIR No. 296/25  
PS Aman Vihar  
u/S109(1)/3(5) BNS & 307/34 IPC  
State Vs. Kapil @ Akhil @ Pajero & Anr.

02.02.2026

**Fresh Sessions Case received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.

All three accused persons Kapil, Salim and Kishore  
produced from JC.

Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for all three accused  
persons.

Put up for arguments on charge on **12.02.2026**. Notice  
be issued to IO for NDOH.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (r)