

CNR No. DLNW01-001481-2026
SC 87-26
FIR No. 296/25
PS Aman Vihar
U/s. 109(1)/3(5) BNS
State v. Kapil @ Akhil @ Pajero & Ors.

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused produced in JC

Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for all accused.

He has filed his vakalatnam on behalf of accused
Kishore today.

IO/SI Sunny is present.

Put up for arguments on charge on **28.03.2026**.

Put up for Rehnumai after every 14 days, as per rules.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb