

CNR No. DLNW01-001481-2026
SC 87-26
FIR No. 296/25
PS Aman Vihar
U/s. 109(1)/3(5) BNS
State v. Kapil @ Akhil @ Pajero & Ors.

13.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with the administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

File taken up today on an application moved for grant of bail to accused Salim.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused Salim.

IO/SI Sunny Khatri is present and filed reply to the bail application.

As per directions, matter is listed for arguments on bail application **on 18.03.2026**. IO/SI Sunny Khatri is bound down for the next date.

(Reader)