

CNR No. DLNW01-001481-2026
SC 87-26
FIR No. 296/25
PS Aman Vihar
U/s. 109(1)/3(5) BNS
State v. Kapil @ Akhil @ Pajero & Ors.

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, proxy counsel for applicant/accused Salim.

IO/SI Sunny Khatri is present, who has already filed reply to the bail application.

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of proxy counsel on the ground that main counsel is not available.

At request, put up on the date already fixed i.e.

28.03.2026. IO is bound down for the next date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb