

CNR No. DLNW01-001481-2026
SC No. 87/26
State Vs. Kapil @ Akhil etc
FIR No. 296/25
PS : Aman Vihar

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for all three accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to conduct 20 Hrs
Mediation Refresher Course Programme as Resource Person,
under the aegis of the Mediation & Conciliation Project
Committee, Supreme Court of India (MACP), from 26th March
2026 to 29th March, 2026, at Manipur.

Bail application moved on behalf of applicant /
accused Saleem is pending disposal.

As requested, put up for consideration on bail
application of applicant / accused Saleem and arguments on
charge on 02.04.2026. Notice be issued to the IO.

Ahlmad in the court of
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)