

CNR No. DLNW01-001481-2026
SC No. 87/26
State Vs. Kapil @ Akhil @ Pajero & Ors.
FIR No. 296/25
PS Aman Vihar
U/s. 109(1)/3(5) BNS

21.05.2026

Present: Ms. Sonal Verma, Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Jagdish Janak, Ld. Counsel for accused Kapil @
Akhil @ Pajero.

Arguments addressed on the bail application of
accused Kishore @ Kishori by Ld. Counsel for accused.
However, IO is not present. He has sent a request for his
exemption for today on the ground of being busy with
arrangement duty in India-Africa Foreign Summit, 2026. The
perusal of the report reflects that the photocopy of the MLC are
filed on record even the details of anticidents of the accused has
not been provided by the IO. IO to produce the original medical
certificate as also the criminal anticidents of the accused.

Regular PP is on leave.

Put up for further arguments on bail application on
26.05.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi(kkn)