

CNR No. DLNW01-001481-2026  
SC 87-26  
FIR No. 296/25  
PS Aman Vihar  
u/s 109(1)/3(5) BNS  
State v. Kapil @ Akhil @ Pajero & Ors.

26.05.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused  
Kishore @ Kishori @ Chhota Pajero.

IO/SI Sunny Khatri is present through VC.

As per directions, put up for purpose fixed **on**  
**01.06.2026.**

(Reader)