

CNR No. DLNW01-001481-2026
SC 87-26
FIR No. 296/25
PS Aman Vihar
u/s 109(1)/3(5) BNS
State v. Kapil @ Akhil @ Pajero & Ors.

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Jagdish Janak, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
Kishore @ Kishori @ Chhota Pajero.

Arguments addressed on bail application.

Put up for order on bail application on **04.06.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb